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of towns, cities and villages, is hereby amended by
striking from first line of said section pine hundred and
twenty-five the words “a majority,” and inserting in
lieu thereof the words “two-thirds,” so that said section
nine hunared and twenty-five, when so amended, shall
read as follows: Section 925. If two-thirds of the bal- Duy of vill.ge
lots cast at such election on such proposition shall be for board.
dissolution, such village shall, at the expiration of six
months from the date of such election, cease to be an
incorporated village. Within six months the village
board shall dispose of the village property and settle,
audit and allow all just claims against the village.
It shall settle with the village treasurer and other
officers of the village, and shall cause assets of the Vil- ax may ve
lage to be used in paying the debts thereof. If any- levied.
thing remain after paying the village debts, it may
designate the manner in which the same shall be used.
If it bhas not sufficient funds to pay the debts of
the village, it may levy a tax to caqver such de-
ficiency, which shall be collected as other taxes, and
shall be paid out by the town treasurer in payment of
the outstanding village orders or bonds.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force irom and after its passage and publication.

Approved Feoruary 28, 1880.

[No. 811, A.] | Published March 2, 1880.]
CHAPTER 56.

AN ACT to fix the salary of the chief of police in the city of
Milwaukee, and to prohibit police and other officers of said
city from receiving witness fees in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assemlly, do enact as follows : :

SecrioN 1. The salary of the chief of police of the satary of chier
city of Milwaukee is hereby fixed at three thou- of bl
sand dollars per annum, on and after the second pey ove
Tuesday of April, A. D. 1880, which salary shall be
10 full of all demands for his services as chief of police
and for collecting delinquent.taxes on personal property.

SECTION 2. The said chief of police shall collect
with the delinquent taxes on personal property, put
into his hands for collection, the same collection fees
now established by law, and shall pay the same into
the treasury of said city.

SECTION 8. No police officer or other officer of 8aid p,eq pow estob-
city shall receive any fees for travel or attendance as a lthed by law.
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When oficers  Witness in any case in which said city shall be a party
ofenynotio tried in any court sitting in said city; but in all such
recetve fecs, 3
cases, when such fees are properly taxable iu favor of
said city, they shall be taxed and collected with the
other costs in the case and paid into the treasury of
gaid city.

Bepealed. SectIoN 4. All acts and parts of acts contravening
the provisions of this act, in so far as they conflict
herewith, are hereby repealed.

SectroN 6. This act shall take effect and be in
force on and after the second Tuesday of April, A.
D. 1880.- : .

Approved February 28, 1880.

[No. 3, A.] [Published March 2, 1880.]

CIAPTER 57.

AN ACT to repeal sections sixteen hundred and twenty-three,
sixteen hundred -and twenty-four and sixteen hundred and
twenty-five of chapter seventy-two of the revised statutes,
entitled of dogs and wild animals.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale
and assembly, do enact as follows:

Tonondogste:  SEoTION 1. Section sixteen huandred and twenty-
three, sixteen hundred and twenty-four and sixteen
hundred and twenty-five of chapter seventy-two of the
revised statutes, entitled ot dogs and wild animals, are
hereby repealed. '

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved February 28, 1880.

[No.14, A ] [Published March 2, 1880.]
CHAPTER 58.

AN ACT to restore criminal jurisdiction to the county court
of Winnebago county.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Ofappesle from  SECTION 1. All appeals from judgments rendered

Justice court. 3 > . > - -
by justices of the peace in criminal c2ses in the county
ot Winnebago shall be taken to the county court of
said county, instead of to the circuit court,

Jurfesin arimi-  SECTION 2. Juries in such criminal cases in the

nal cares. . .
county court shall be drawn, impanelled and sworn in
the same manner as they are in civil actions in said
county court.




